

main book - to Kukiya 200

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(SC)

4-15-24

DIVISION

Krishna Nagar

SUB-DIVISION

Manpur

MEASUREMENT BOOK

942

1. Name of work:- Constⁿ of Road and CD work with maintenance for main Rd to Kukiyaen (sc) in Manipur - Block.
2. Agency:- Krishna Murari
3. Agreement No:- 22-SBO/2020-2021
4. Date of commencement:- 10.08.2020
5. Date of completion:- 09.05.2021

Abstract of cost

1/1. Constⁿ of reference
of working bench
mark -

Vide TMB Pg- 21

Qty = 0.80 km

@ 4602.93/km = Rs 3682.0

2/3. cleaning and grubbing
road land including up-
rooting -

Vide TMB Pg- 21

Qty = 0.56 hect

@ 51161.75/hect = Rs 28651.0

Continuation

Clc to next pg

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty = 275.	71	m ³		
	@ 175.22		m ³	= Rs	48309.0
7/9.	100m dead				
	vide TMB Pg- 23				
	Qty = 643.	34	m ³		
	@ 139.79		m ³	= Rs	89932.0
8/27.	Providing and fixing of typical masonry sign board -				
	vide TMB Pg- 23				
	Qty = 3 - Nos.				
	@ 9161.11		each		
				= Rs	27483.0
9/17.	const ⁿ of un-reinforced dowel jointed at expansion and const ⁿ joints -				
	vide TMB Pg- 23				
	Qty = 449.	52	m ³		
	@ 4728.	50	m ³		
				= Rs	212555.0
10/33.	Dismantling existing str. like culverts				
	cb to rest Rs				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Vide TMB Pg- 24				
	Qty: 1.41 m ³				
	@ 480.21 /m ³ = Rs				677.0
11/34.	Dismantling of exist- ing structures --				
	Vide TMB Pg- 24				
	Qty: 30.62 m ³				
	@ 345.55 /m ³ = Rs				10581.0
12/35.	Removing all types of Hume Pipes --				
	Vide TMB Pg- 24				
(a)	Qty: upto 600 mm dia Hume Pipe -				
	Qty: 5.0 m				
	@ 174.78 /m = Rs				874.0
(b)	Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia H.P				
	Qty: 5.0 m				
	@ 236.34 /m = Rs				1182.0
13/36.	Earthwork in exca- vation of fou ⁿ of str.				
	Vide TMB Pg- 25				
	Qty: 22.18 m ³				
	@ 294.73 /m ³ = Rs				6537.0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
14/37. Providing cement concrete for Plain reinforced					
vide TMB Pg- 25					
Qty = 1.95 m ³					
@ 3650.03/m ³ = Rs					7118.0
15. Providing concrete for Plain/reinforced Concrete in open					
for					
vide TMB Pg- 25					
Qty = 14.65 m ³					
@ 3872.44/m ³					
= Rs					56731.0
16/41. Plain/reinforced cement concrete in Sub-str					
vide TMB Pg- 26					
Qty = 10.15 m ³					
@ 4276.44/m ³ = Rs					43406.0
17/42. Providing & Laying ISI mark cement concrete hume pipe					
1000 mm dia					
clo to next Pg.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	vide TMB Pg-	26			
	Qty:	7.50 m			
	@	3717.34 / m	= Rs	27880.0	
18/44. Filling in ^{for} trenches					
	vide TMB Pg-	26			
	Qty:	6.41 m ³			
	@	492.48 / m ³	= Rs	3157.0	
19/43. Laying cement concrete pipe HP-3					
	300 mm dia				
	vide TMB Pg-	26			
	Qty:	30 m			
	@	750.13 / m	= Rs	22504.0	
20/32. Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound					
	vide TMB Pg-	27			
	Qty:	153.40 m ²			
	@	748.0 / m ²	= Rs	114743.0	
21/20. Reinforced cement concrete m-15 grade					
	km stone				
	vide TMB Pg-	27			

Clo to next Pg.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(I) ordinary k.m Stone					
Qty: 2-Nos.					
@ 2004.57 each					
				= Rs	4009.0
(II) 200mm stone					
Qty: 3-Nos.					
@ 569.34 each					
				= Rs	1708.0
22/25. Painting two coats including Primer coat					
vide TMB pg- 27					
Qty: 22.32 m ²					
@ 97.18 / m ²				= Rs	2169.0
23/28. Providing and fixing of Retro-reflectored cautionary mandatory					
(i) 600mm circular					
vide TMB pg- 28					
Qty: 3-Nos.					
@ 4653.14 each					
				= Rs	13959.0
(ii) 600mm equil. triangle					

C/o to next pg.

Continuation

Q10 to next page.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				= B	3946632.0
Less pr. Bill Wile				- 258	26835.0
TMB. Pg - 29			(-)		1744966.0
				= B	1374831.0
<u>Owey</u>					
8.1.23					
J.E				AENampur	
<u>Cd</u>					
mang					
12/01/23					